explicitly disclaim any responsibility for costs, delays, or damages resul,ng from condi,ons or issues outside of that specific scope, par,cularly 

those managed or coordinated by the Owner.

Late Fee Policy

All payments are due on or before the due date specified on the invoice. Any payment not received within thirty (30) days of the due date 

will incur a late fee of one hundred ninety-five dollars ($195.00).

In addi�on to the late fee, any unpaid balance will accrue a monthly finance charge of two percent (2%), which is an annual percentage rate 

of twenty-four percent (24%), un�l the balance is paid in full.

The client is responsible for all costs of collec,on, including, but not limited to, reasonable a8orney's fees and court costs.